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THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68508

ART GALLERIES
SHELDON MEMORIAL ART GALLERY

ART SHOP

JUNE 1, 1972

DEAR MR, MEISCH:

AFTER YOU LEFT | ASKED NORMAN IF WE MIGHT TRY TO
SCHEDULE A SHOW OF YOUR WORK FOR THE SHOP AND HE
HEARTILY AGREED, AsS | MENTIONED THERE ARE THREE
OPENINGS IN OUR 1972778 SCHEDULE, BUT MUST WAIT TO
LEARN WHICH PERIOD OUR CERAMIST WANTS BEFORE OFFERING
THE OTHERS TO YOU, THE THREE PERIODS ARE!

1) FEB. 20 TO MARCH 18

2) MARCH 20 TO APRIL 15

3) MAY 15 TO JUNE 10
As SOON AS | HEAR FROM MR, MARTIN, [ WiLL IN TURN

WRITE YOou, [ HOPE THAT ONE OF THE OTHER TWO TIMES
WILL FIT INTO YOUR SCHEDULE,

THANK YOU FOR BRINGING IN YOUR WORK, [T WAS A PLEASURE
TO MEET YOU.

SINCERELY ,

Pl

(MRrs.) FAGE W, SPENCE
MANAGER

ENCL./2




THE FOLLOWING OBJECTS ARE CONSIGNED BY FRANCIS R, MEISCH

TO THE ART SHOP, UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA ART GALLERIES, SHELDON
MEMORIAL ART GALLERY, LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68508

MEDIUM FRICE RENTAL ART SHOP
YES~=NO NUMBER

1. Crosep WATERCOLOR 300.00 AS=311-72

2. GOLDEN MEADOW L 350,00 AS=312=72

AUTUMN SNOW 300.00 AS=313"72

FOR THE ART SHOP _/a-c 7¢/. 2P piit
DATE )5/ 2 oS 7y /
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Oetober 3, 1967

Mrs. Page W. Spence

Art Shop Sheldon Memorial Art Gallery
The University of Nebraska

Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Dear Mres. Spencei

Thank you for your letter of September 15th. In accordance
with your standard consignment agreement, I am aes of this
date shipping to the Art Shop via REA Express - Oollecgg’
one wood ocrate with five watercolors. o

0f the five watercolors: three are half size and two are
full eize. The half size watercolors are recent paintingsj
the full size ones are older paintings - as all of my recent
full size watercolors have been framed under glaes,

The watercolors are all matted and covered with acetate.
If you desire to put sny in gallery fremes, the acetate
has been tapgd only to the corpagated backing and not to

the mats.

I hope the paintings meet your stendarde and that the
collect shipping method is satisfactory with you. I am
attemting to get away on vacation this week, and will not
be able to ship prepaid and be around to pay them within
the required ICC deadline when the bill arrives.

Sincerely,

Francis R. Meisch




ART GALLERIES

THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA, 68508

SHELDOMN MEMORIAL ART GALLERY

ART SHOP

JUNE 2, 1970

MR, FRANCIS R, MEISCH
5528 YORK AVENUE, SOUTH
EDINA, MINNESOTA 55410

DEAR MR, MEISCH:

| WOULD LIKE TO SHIP A PACKAGE CONTAINING YOUR FOUR WATERGOLORS :
ICE BERG LAKE, AS™567~67 $100,00
BoAT HOUSE, AS—569—67 $100,00
REFLECTIONS, AS—570~67 $150.00
ALASKA SAWMILL, AS—571—-67 $150, 00

THESE PAINTINGS HAVE BEEN ON CONSIGNMENT SINCE 1967, AND | THOUGHT
THEY SHOULD BE RETURNED TO YOU, HOWEVER, | WOULD LIKE TO MAKE IT
AN EXCHANGE IF YOU CARE TO LET US CONSIGN A FEW MORE PIECES,

THANK YOU.,

SINCERELY,

o £
= -

(MRs,) PAGE W. SPENCE
MANAGER




FRANCIS R. MEISCH, A.LA.
ARCHITECT
5528 YORK AVENUE SOUTH

EDINA, MINNESOTA 535410

Tune 16, 1870

Mre, Page Y. Spence

Manerer, Art Shep

The niversity of Nebraska
Art Galleries

Sheldon Memorial Art Gallery
Lineoln, Nebrasks, 68508

Dear Mrs, Spoance!

Thank you for your letter of JFwme 2nd. Yes, please retum
the watersslors that vou now have on eonsignment and I will

sttempt to eond you scme different palnilngs.

Are matted paintings in plastie f1ilm satisfactory? Or do
vou profer fremed paintings? I seem to be up against a
constant shortege of watereolors that are framed under
plastic instead of glass so that they can be shipped by
express. GEverything that I have had framed in 1969 and
1970 has bean pud undor pleatic, hut thoss thal were for
sale ars prastically all gone and the ones thel remel
are the paintings that my wife deeires %o retaine. I jusi
finished five watercolors of Fort Snelling but they are

esurrently ssheduled for exhibition in omn junetion with
the 150th anniversary of the founding of the Forts I%
will probably be October before any of them will be
available.

3incerely yours,

Prancis Re. Meisch




THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA, 68508

ART GALLERIES
SHELDON MEMORIAL ART GALLERY

ART SHOP

JUNE 29, 1970

MR, FRANCIS R, MEISCH
5528 YORK AVENUE SOUTH
EDINA, MINNESOTA 55410

DEAR MR, MEISCH:

THANK YOU FOR YOUR LETTER OF JUNE 16. T IS QUITE SATISFACTORY
TO HAVE YOUR PAINTINGS MATTED AND COVERED WITH PLASTIC FILM,
THIS MAKES IT POSSIBLE TO DISPLAY THEM ON OUR PRINT BOARDS WHICH
ARE EASILY ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC,

[ WOULD BE VERY PLEASED TO HAVE MORE OF YOUR WATERCOLORS FOR
CONSIGNMENT BUT THERE IS NO RUSH. LET'S WAIT UNTIL OCTOBER,
WHEN YOU WILL HAVE MORE AVAILABLE,

SINCERELY ,

/S

(MRrs.) PAGE W. SPENCE
MANAGER




THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68508

ART GALLERIES
SHELDON MEMOCRIAL ART GALLERY

ART SHoOP

SEPTEMBER 15, 1967

MR, FRANCIS MEISCH

5528 YORK AVENUE, SOUTH

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

DEAR MR, MEISCH:

I AM DELIGHTED THAT YOU ARE GOING TO SEND US SOME WATERCOLORS,
BECAUSE OF THE REA'S REFUSAL TO ACCEPT ART WORKS UNDER GLASS,
| SUGGEST YOU SEND THEM MATTED ONLY, WE CAN FRAME SOME IN
GALLERY FRAMES SO THAT THEY CAN BE DISPLAYED IN THE SHOP APART

FROM THE PRINT FOLDERS, OR RENTED TO PUBLIC ORGANIZATIONS, IF
THE LATTER IS SATISFACTORY WITH YOU.

SINCERELY,

[£: .
3
/! ) 4

(MRs.) PAGE W, SPENCE
MANAGER

PWS :DD




THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68508

ART GALLERIES

SHELDON MEMORIAL ART GALLERY
ART SHOP

Auc. 9, 1967

MR. FRANCIS MEISCH
5528 YORK AV, S,
MINNEAPOLIS, MINN,

DEAR MR. MEISCH:

I AM WRITING YOU AT THE SUGGESTION OF MR. NORMAN GESKE,
DIRECTOR OF THE GALLERY,

LAST WEEK WE SAW A WATER COLOR OF YOURS IN THE RENTAL AND
SALES GALLERY OF THE JosSLYN MUSEUM. WE LIKED YOUR WORK
VERY .MUCH AND WE WONDER IF YOU WOULD BE WILLING TO PROVIDE
THE ART SHOP AT THE SHELDON WITH A FEW PIECES. OUR SHOP,
LIKE THAT AT THE JOSLYN, HANDLES RENTALS AND SALES OF
ORIGINAL WORKS. OUR NORMAL PROCEDURE IS TO TAKE THINGS ON
CONSIGNMENT AS PER THE ENCLOSED CONSIGNMENT AGREEMENT,

WE EARNESTLY HOPE THAT YOU WILL LET US PRESENT SOME OF
YOUR WORK.

SINCERELY,

(MRrs.) PAGE W, SPENCE
MANAGER,




September 11, 1967

Mres. Page W. Spence

Art Shop

Sheldon Memorial Art Gallery
The University of Nebraska
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Dear Mrs. Spence:

1 regret this belated reply to your letter of August 9th,
but I have been unable to keep up with both the work load
at the office and at home.

Yes, I would be happy to send you some watercolo®s on con-
signment. Do you prefer to have them framed? or merely
matted? REA Express has refused to accept paintings un-
der glass mccording to Item 2261-A of October 1966, con-
sequently framed watercolors have to be glazed with plexi-
glas which is about four times more expensive than glass.

At the present time all of my recent paintings have been
framed under glass and so are not acceptable to REA Express.
If you desire framed work, I will have to arrange for some
work to be framed with plexiglas. Please advise.

Please give my regards to lr. Geske.

Sincerely yours,

Francis R. Melsch




THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68508

ART GALLERIES
SHELDON MEMORIAL ART GALLERY

ART SHOP

OCTOBER 20, 1967

MR, FRANCIS R, MEISCH
5528 YORK AVENUE SOUTH

EDINA, MINNESOTA 55410

DEAR MR, MEISCH:
YOUR PACKAGE OF WATERCOLORS ARRIVED IN GOOD CONDITION LAST WEEK,
AND WE ARE DELIGHTED TO HAVE THEM, | AM ENCLOSING TWO COPIES
OF THE CONSIGNMENT SHEET. WILL YOU PLEASE SIGN THE ORIGINAL
AND RETURN IT TO ME AT THE ART SHOP, THANK YOU,
SINCERELY,
S C A
(MRrs.) PAGE W, SPENCE
MANAGER

PWS :pD

ENCLOSURES
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THE FOLLOWING OBJECTS ARE CONSIGNED BY \ Z > . .f(’“ /// . /
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. TO THE ART SHOF, UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA ART GALLERIES, SHELDON
MEMORIAL ART GALLERY,

TITLE MEDIUM FRICE RENTAL ART SHOP
YES-NO NUMBER
ICE BERG LAKE WATERCOLOR $100.00 NO AS~-567-67

FrosT TIME WATERCOLOR $100.00 NO AS—568~67
BoOAT HOUSE WATERCOLOR $100.00 NO AS~569-67
REFLECTIONS WATERCOLOR $150.00 NO AS=570-67

ALASKA SAWMILL WATERCOLOR $150.00 NO AS~571-67

FOR THE ART SHOF
DATE
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